
CCHE
Priority

OSPB
Criteria

Institution Project Name

CCF $5,144,350
COP UCD Anschutz Medical Campus Certificates of Participation CF $8,000,000

TF $13,144,350

CCF $4,066,510
COP CCHE Federal Mineral Lease Certificates of Participation CF $8,379,790

TF $12,446,300
CCF $1,978,300

Top 7: #1 OJC Nursing/Science Upgrade CF $0
TF $1,978,300

CCF $15,176,250
Top 7: #2 CSU-P General Classroom Building CF $0

TF $15,176,250

CCF $20,137,369
HJR 1042 ASC Richardson Hall Life Safety Renovation CF $778,000

TF $20,915,369
CCF $1,950,000

Top 7: #3 TSJC Alamosa Campus Expansion Project - Phase 1 and 2 CF $0
TF $1,950,000
CCF $15,000,000

HJR 1042 CSM Marquez Hall - Petroleum Engineering Building CF $5,000,000
TF $20,000,000

CCF $26,951,380
Top 7: #4 UCB Systems Biotechnology Academic Wing CF $0

TF $26,951,380

CCF $19,791,760
Top 7: #5 MSC Academic Classroom II CF $0

TF $19,791,760

CCF $2,011,590
Top 7: #6 UCCS South Hall CF $0

TF $2,011,590

CCF $25,779,268
Top 7: #7 WSC Quigley Hall Renovation CF $0

TF $25,779,268

CCF $26,995,863

HJR 1042 FLC Berndt Hall Reconstruction Geosciences / Physics / Engineering CF $4,231,974
TF $31,227,837

CCF $44,600,000
HJR 1042 CSU Chemistry Addition CF $5,400,000

TF $50,000,000
CCF $1,145,000

HJR 1042 NJC ES French Hall Renovations CF $0
TF $1,145,000

5

OSPB and CCHE Higher Education Capital Construction Priority Recommendation

1

2

3

4

12

15

19

6

7

8

9

10

11

November 1, 2010 Page 4
Office of State Planning

 and  Budgeting ‐ CCHE Priorities


	CCHE Priorities

