OSPB and CCHE Higher Education Capital Construction Priority Recommendation

CCHE Priority	OSPB Criteria	Institution	Project Name		
1	СОР	UCD	Anschutz Medical Campus Certificates of Participation	CCF CF TF	\$5,144,350 \$8,000,000 \$13,144,350
2	СОР	ССНЕ	Federal Mineral Lease Certificates of Participation	CCF CF TF	\$4,066,510 \$8,379,790 \$12,446,300
3	Top 7: #1	OJC	Nursing/Science Upgrade	CCF CF TF	\$1,978,300 \$0 <i>\$1,978,300</i>
4	Top 7: #2	CSU-P	General Classroom Building	CCF CF TF	\$15,176,250 \$0 <i>\$15,176,250</i>
5	HJR 1042	ASC	Richardson Hall Life Safety Renovation	CCF CF TF	\$20,137,369 \$778,000 <i>\$20,915,369</i>
6	Тор 7: #3	TSJC	Alamosa Campus Expansion Project - Phase 1 and 2	CCF CF TF	\$1,950,000 \$0 <i>\$1,950,000</i>
7	HJR 1042	CSM	Marquez Hall - Petroleum Engineering Building	CCF CF TF	\$15,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$20,000,000
8	Тор 7: #4	UCB	Systems Biotechnology Academic Wing	CCF CF TF	\$26,951,380 \$0 <i>\$26,951,380</i>
9	Top 7: #5	MSC	Academic Classroom II	CCF CF TF	\$19,791,760 \$0 <i>\$19,791,760</i>
10	Top 7: #6	UCCS	South Hall	CCF CF TF	\$2,011,590 \$0 <i>\$2,011,590</i>
11	Top 7: #7	WSC	Quigley Hall Renovation	CCF CF TF	\$25,779,268 \$0 <i>\$25,779,268</i>
12	HJR 1042	FLC	Berndt Hall Reconstruction Geosciences / Physics / Engineering	CCF CF	\$26,995,863 \$4,231,974
15	HJR 1042	CSU	Chemistry Addition	TF CCF CF TF	\$31,227,837 \$44,600,000 \$5,400,000 \$50,000,000
19	HJR 1042	NJC	ES French Hall Renovations	CCF CF TF	\$1,145,000 \$0 \$1,145,000